(1) require the Lottery to deposit specified annual amounts into the Lottery Tuition Fund, and 
(2) provide that failing to meet such required transfer guarantees will result in the 30% requirement 
being returned for future fiscal year transfers.  

This bill changes the thirty percent (30%) deposit requirement to a forty-three million dollar 
($43,000,000) annual return guarantee for fiscal years 2027 through 2029 and increases the return 
guarantee to forty-five million dollars ($45,000,000) for all future fiscal years. Students are 
protected since sunset language is included, reverting to the thirty percent (30%) requirement if 
return guarantees are not met over a consecutive two-year period. The change is necessary to allow 
the Lottery to follow successful business models used in other state lotteries, thereby maximizing